Amendment No. | to Agreement No, 2015-0183-GM/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH ECOTONE FOR THE CREATION OF SITE SPECIFIC
STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT PLANS FOR OPEN SPACE

nd
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into thisggf—'day of 2016 by

and between Santa Fe Coynty (hereinafter “County™), a political subdivisioff of tl State of New
Mexico, and Ecotone, a W business in new Mexico, whose business
address is 1413 Second Street, Suite 5, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, hereinafter referred to as the
“Contractor.”

WHEREAS, by Agreement No. 2015-0183-GM/MM dated May 28, 2015, the County and
the Contractor entered into an agreement whereby Contractor will create Site Specific Strategic
Management Plans for Open Space; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was due to expire on May 28, 2016 and the County wishes to
have the Contractor continue to provide services for four additional months on the same terms and
conditions commencing May 29, 2016 thru September 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments
Required), all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Agreement No. 2015-0183-GM/MM to extend the
term through September 30, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. Sectlonf (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph “a” to read as
follows:

a. By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is extended from
May 29, 2016 to September 30, 2016.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0183-GM/MM not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. | shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. I as of the date
first written above.

SANTA EE COUNTY

Date 1* [ L 15

Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2015-0183-GM: MM

Approved as to form

Qéaf @ 0 Date ’,Z’A’(‘f// &

Gregory S. Shafté g ¥
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department

N\ 1
Cavcsicl uosu L Ki—Bag 7124 b
Carole H. Jarami{lo
Finance Director

ECOTONE:
W Date _77// ZZ.// / é

@74“ Qf [ !(;m[j—]@wsem/b

int Name



